Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a special meeting of the North Mankato City Council was held in the Municipal Building Council Chambers on February 12, 2021. City Administrator Harrenstein on March 31, 2020, under MN Statute Section 13D.021, declared the use of electronic meetings due to the COVID-19 pandemic. Mayor Dehen called the meeting to order at 12:35 p.m., asking that everyone join in the Pledge of Allegiance. The following were present remotely through Zoom for roll call: Council Members Whitlock, Oachs, and Steiner, present in the Council Chambers for roll call: Council Member Norland, Mayor Dehen, City Administrator Harrenstein, and City Clerk Van Genderen. Citizen participation was available through teleconference.

Approval of Agenda

Council Member Norland moved, seconded by Council Member Steiner, to approve the agenda as presented. Vote on the motion: Steiner, Norland, Oachs, Whitlock, and Dehen aye; no nays. Motion carried.

Consider Settlement Agreement City of North Mankato, North Mankato Port Authority, and HyLife Foods Windom, LLC.

Council Member Norland moved, seconded by Council Member Whitlock, to Approve the Settlement Agreement between the City of North Mankato and North Mankato Port Authority with HyLife Foods Windom, LLC.

Vote on the motion: Norland, Whitlock, Steiner, Dehen aye. No vote was received from Council Member Oachs due to technical difficulty. Motion carried.

At 12:43 p.m., on a motion by Council Member Norland, seconded by Council Member Steiner, the Council Meeting was adjourned.

Mayor

City Clerk